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Quick start guide / Guide de démarrage rapide / Beknopte handleiding

Guía de inicio rápido / Guia de instalação rápido / Kurzanleitung
Manuale di inizio veloce



1x Power adapter 
5V - 2A

ManualUSB-C
cable

Screws Reset
pin

Position
card

Description of the device

LED indicator
Lens 
Infrared LED
Microphone 
Micro SD card slot + Reset Button
Lens

Speaker 
USB-C DC-IN socket 
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Specifications

Resolution

Lens

Night vision

Rotation

Angle of view

Protocols

WiFi standard

Frequency

Max. Power

Storage

Video compression

Max resolution

Power

Working temperature

Dimension

Input voltage

Input frequency

Output voltage

2MP

5,5 mm - 3,2 mm, 4,9 mm ± 0,2 / 6,05 mm, F2,0 / F2,0

10m

L72°, V38° / L78°, V61°

92° / 117° 

TCP/IP,HTTP,TCP,UDP,SMTP,DHCP,DNS,P2P

IEEE 802.11b/g/n

2.4GHz ~ 5 GHz

< 100 mW ERP

Micro SD card (Max 128G)

H.264

1920x1080

DC5V/2A adaptor

0ºC ~ 50ºC

119 x 78.5 x 78.5 mm 

100-240Vac

50-60Hz

+5Vdc



Support

www.chacon.com/support

Symbols

Direct current (DC)

2A

5W

75%

< 0.1W

Output current

Output power

Efficiency

No-load Consumption

Warning 
- The AC adapter must be connected inside the house and in a dry room only.   
- Do not install near heat sources.
- Keep the AC adapter accessible so that it can be easily disconnected if necessary.
- If you need to clean the product, use a soft cloth. 

Tip: 
- Any material between the product and your Wi-Fi router reduces the operating distance (mainly: 
reinforced concrete wall, concrete wall, metal surfaces).  Take this into account when determining the 
positioning of your camera.
- Prefer an installation sheltered from the camera, and at a height greater than 2.5m to limit accessibility.



Don’t throw batteries or out of order products with the household waste 
(garbage). The dangerous substances that they are likely to include may harm 
health or the environment. Make your retailer take back these products or use 
the selective collect of garbage proposed by your city.

Hereby, Chacon, declares that the radio equipment type ‘DiOCAM-DLI01’ is in 
compliance with the Directive 2014/53/EU.
 
The full test of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
Internet address: http://chacon.com/conformity

For indoor use only



1x Power adapter 
5V - 2A

ManualUSB-C
cable

Screws Reset
pin

Position
card

Description de l’appareil

Indicateur LED
Lentille 
LED infrarouge
Microphone 
Fente pour carte Micro SD + Bouton de 
réinitialisation

Objectif
Haut-parleur 
Prise USB-C DC-IN 
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Caractéristiques techniques

Résolution

Objectif

Vision nocturne

Rotation

Angle de vue

Protocoles

Norme WiFi

Fréquence

Max. Puissance

Stockage

Compression vidéo

Résolution maximale

Puissance

Température de fonctionnement

Dimension de l'appareil

Tension d'entrée

Fréquence d'entrée

Tension de sortie

2MP

5,5 mm - 3,2 mm, 4,9 mm ± 0,2 / 6,05 mm, F2,0 / F2,0

10m

L72°, V38° / L78°, V61°

92° / 117° 

TCP/IP,HTTP,TCP,UDP,SMTP,DHCP,DNS,P2P

IEEE 802.11b/g/n

2.4GHz ~ 5 GHz

< 100 mW ERP

Carte Micro SD (Max 128G)

H.264

1920x1080

Adaptateur DC5V/2A

0ºC ~ 50ºC

119 x 78.5 x 78.5 mm 

100-240Vac

50-60Hz

+5Vdc



Support

www.chacon.com/support

Symbols

Courant continu (CC)

2A

5W

75%

< 0.1W

Courant de sortie

Puissance de sortie

Rendement

Consommation à vide

Avertissement 
- L’adaptateur secteur doit être branché à l’intérieur de la maison et dans une pièce sèche uniquement.   
- Ne l’installez pas à proximité d’une source de chaleur - Gardez l’adaptateur secteur accessible afin de 
pouvoir le débrancher facilement en cas de besoin.
- Si vous devez nettoyer le produit, utilisez un chiffon doux. 

Conseil : 
- Tout matériau situé entre le produit et votre routeur Wi-Fi réduit la distance de fonctionnement 
(notamment : mur en béton armé, mur en béton, surfaces métalliques).  Tenez-en compte pour déterminer 
l’emplacement de votre caméra.
- Préférez une installation à l’abri de la caméra, et à une hauteur supérieure à 2,5m pour limiter 
l’accessibilité.



Ne jetez pas les piles ou les produits hors d’usage avec les ordures ménagères. 
Les substances dangereuses qu’ils sont susceptibles de contenir peuvent nuire 
à la santé ou à l’environnement. Faites reprendre ces produits par votre reven-
deur ou utilisez la collecte sélective des déchets proposée par votre ville.

Par la présente, Chacon, déclare que l’équipement radio de type «DiO-
CAM-DLI01» est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. 
Le test complet de la déclaration de conformité de l’UE est disponible à 
l’adresse Internet suivante : http://chacon.com/conformity

Utilisation à l’intérieur uniquement

Cet appareil,
ses accessoires
et cordons
se recyclent



1x Power adapter 
5V - 2A

ManualUSB-C
cable

Screws Reset
pin

Position
card

Beschrijving van het apparaat

LED-indicator
Lens 
Infrarood LED
Microfoon 
Micro SD-kaartsleuf + Resetknop
Lens

Luidspreker 
USB-C DC-IN aansluiting 
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Specificaties

Resolutie

Lens

Nachtzicht

Rotatie

Beeldhoek

Protocollen

WiFi-standaard

Frequentie

Max. Vermogen

Opslag

Videocompressie

Maximale resolutie

Vermogen

Bedrijfstemperatuur

Afmeting

Ingangsspanning

Ingangsfrequentie

Uitgangsspanning

2MP

5,5 mm - 3,2 mm, 4,9 mm ± 0,2 / 6,05 mm, F2,0 / F2,0

10m

L72°, V38° / L78°, V61°

92° / 117° 

TCP/IP, HTTP, TCP, UDP, SMTP, DHCP, DNS, P2P

IEEE 802.11b/g/n

2,4GHz ~ 5 GHz

< 100 mW ERP

Micro SD-kaart (Max 128G)

H.264

1920x1080

DC5V/2A adapter

0ºC ~ 50ºC

119 x 78.5 x 78.5 mm 

100-240Vac

50-60Hz

+5Vdc



Support

www.chacon.com/support

Symbols

Gelijkstroom (DC))

2A

5W

75%

< 0.1W

Uitgangsstroom

Uitgangsvermogen

Rendement

Verbruik zonder belasting

Waarschuwing 
- De wisselstroomadapter mag alleen in huis en in een droge ruimte worden aangesloten.   
- Houd de netspanningsadapter toegankelijk zodat u hem indien nodig gemakkelijk kunt loskoppelen.
- Gebruik een zachte doek als u het product moet schoonmaken. 

Tip: 
- Elk materiaal tussen het product en uw Wi-Fi-router verkleint de werkingsafstand (voornamelijk: muur van 
gewapend beton, betonnen muur, metalen oppervlakken).  Houd hier rekening mee bij het bepalen van 
de plaatsing van je camera.
- Geef de voorkeur aan een installatie in de beschutting van de camera en op een hoogte van meer dan 
2,5m om de bereikbaarheid te beperken.



Gooi batterijen of afgedankte producten niet bij het huisvuil. De gevaarlijke stof-
fen die ze waarschijnlijk bevatten, kunnen schadelijk zijn voor de gezondheid of 
het milieu. Laat je winkelier deze producten terugnemen of maak gebruik van 
de selectieve vuilnisophaaldienst die je gemeente voorstelt.

Hierbij verklaart Chacon dat de radioapparatuur van het type ‘DiOCAM-DLI01’ 
voldoet aan de richtlijn 2014/53/EU. 
De volledige test van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het 
volgende internetadres: http://chacon.com/conformity

Alleen voor binnengebruik



1x Power adapter 
5V - 2A

ManualUSB-C
cable

Screws Reset
pin

Position
card

Descripción del dispositivo

Indicador LED
Lente 
LED de infrarrojos
Micrófono 
Ranura para tarjeta Micro SD + 
Botón de reinicio

Lente
Altavoz 
Toma USB-C DC-IN 
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Especificaciones

Resolución

Lente

Visión nocturna

Rotación

Ángulo de visión

Protocolos

Estándar WiFi

Frecuencia

Potencia Potencia

Almacenamiento

Compresión de vídeo

Resolución máxima

Potencia

Temperatura de trabajo

Dimensión

Tensión de entrada

Frecuencia de entrada

Tensión de salida

2MP

5,5 mm - 3,2 mm, 4,9 mm ± 0,2 / 6,05 mm, F2,0 / F2,0

10m

L72°, V38° / L78°, V61°

92° / 117° 

TCP/IP,HTTP,TCP,UDP,SMTP,DHCP,DNS,P2P

IEEE 802.11b/g/n

2,4GHz ~ 5 GHz

< 100 mW ERP

Tarjeta Micro SD (Max 128G)

H.264

1920x1080

Adaptador DC5V/2A

0ºC ~ 50ºC

119 x 78.5 x 78.5 mm 

100-240Vac

50-60Hz

+5Vcc



Support

www.chacon.com/support

Symbols

Corriente continua (CC)

2A

5W

75%

< 0.1W

Corriente de salida

Potencia de salida

Eficiencia

Consumo en vacío

Advertencia 
- El adaptador de CA debe conectarse únicamente en el interior de la vivienda y en una habitación seca.   
- No lo instale cerca de fuentes de calor.- Mantenga el adaptador de CA accesible para poder desconectarlo 
fácilmente en caso necesario.
- Si necesita limpiar el producto, utilice un paño suave. 

Consejo: 
- Cualquier material entre el producto y su router Wi-Fi reduce la distancia de funcionamiento 
(principalmente: muro de hormigón armado, muro de hormigón, superficies metálicas).  Téngalo en cuenta 
a la hora de determinar la posición de su cámara.
- Prefiera una instalación al abrigo de la cámara y a una altura superior a 2,5 m para limitar la accesibilidad.



No tire pilas ni productos fuera de uso con los residuos domésticos (basura). 
Las sustancias peligrosas que pueden contener pueden dañar la salud o el 
medio ambiente. Pida a su vendedor que recoja estos productos o recurra a la 
recogida selectiva de basuras propuesta por su ciudad.

Por la presente, Chacón, declara que el equipo de radio tipo ‘DiOCAM-DLI01’ es 
conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
La prueba completa de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible 
en la siguiente dirección de Internet: http://chacon.com/conformity

Sólo para uso en interiores



1x Power adapter 
5V - 2A

ManualUSB-C
cable

Screws Reset
pin

Position
card

Descrição do dispositivo

Indicador LED
Lente 
LED de infravermelhos
Microfone 
Ranhura para cartão Micro SD 
+ Botão de reinicialização

Lente
Altifalante 
Tomada USB-C DC-IN 
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Especificações

Resolução

Lente

Visão nocturna

Rotação

Ângulo de visão

Protocolos

Norma WiFi

Frequência

Potência máx. Potência

Armazenamento

Compressão de vídeo

Resolução máxima

Potência

Temperatura de funcionamento

Dimensão

Tensão de entrada

Frequência de entrada

Tensão de saída

2MP

5,5 mm - 3,2 mm, 4,9 mm ± 0,2 / 6,05 mm, F2,0 / F2,0

10m

L72°, V38° / L78°, V61°

92° / 117° 

TCP/IP,HTTP,TCP,UDP,SMTP,DHCP,DNS,P2P

IEEE 802.11b/g/n

2,4GHz ~ 5 GHz

< 100 mW ERP

Cartão Micro SD (máx. 128G)

H.264

1920x1080

Adaptador DC5V/2A

0ºC ~ 50ºC

119 x 78.5 x 78.5 mm 

100-240Vac

50-60Hz

+5Vdc



Support

www.chacon.com/support

Symbols

Corrente contínua (DC)

2A

5W

75%

< 0.1W

Corrente de saída

Potência de saída

Eficiência

Consumo sem carga

Aviso 
- O adaptador CA deve ser ligado apenas no interior da casa e numa divisão seca.   
- Não instale perto de fontes de calor. - Mantenha o adaptador CA acessível para que possa ser facilmente 
desligado, se necessário.
- Se precisar de limpar o produto, utilize um pano macio. 

Sugestão: 
- Qualquer material entre o produto e o router Wi-Fi reduz a distância de funcionamento (principalmente: 
parede de betão armado, parede de betão, superfícies metálicas).  Tenha isto em conta quando determinar 
o posicionamento da sua câmara.
- Prefira uma instalação abrigada da câmara e a uma altura superior a 2,5 m para limitar a acessibilidade.



Não deite pilhas ou produtos fora de uso juntamente com os resíduos do-
mésticos (lixo). As substâncias perigosas que podem conter são susceptíveis 
de prejudicar a saúde ou o ambiente. Faça com que o seu retalhista aceite a 
devolução destes produtos ou utilize a recolha selectiva de lixo proposta pela 
sua cidade.

Pelo presente, a Chacon declara que o tipo de equipamento de rádio «DiO-
CAM-DLI01» está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. 
O teste completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no 
seguinte endereço de Internet: http://chacon.com/conformity

Apenas para utilização em interiores



1x Power adapter 
5V - 2A

ManualUSB-C
cable

Screws Reset
pin

Position
card

Descrizione del dispositivo

Indicatore LED
Obiettivo 
LED a infrarossi
Microfono 
Slot per scheda Micro SD + 
Pulsante di reset

Obiettivo
Altoparlante 
Presa USB-C DC-IN 
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Specifiche tecniche

Risoluzione

Obiettivo

Visione notturna

Rotazione

Angolo di visuale

Protocolli

Standard WiFi

Frequenza

Potenza massima Potenza

Memorizzazione

Compressione video

Risoluzione massima

Potenza

Temperatura di lavoro

Dimensioni

Tensione d'ingresso

Frequenza di ingresso

Tensione di uscita

2MP

5,5 mm - 3,2 mm, 4,9 mm ± 0,2 / 6,05 mm, F2,0 / F2,0

10m

L72°, V38° / L78°, V61°

92° / 117° 

TCP/IP, HTTP, TCP, UDP, SMTP, DHCP, DNS, P2P

IEEE 802.11b/g/n

2,4 GHz ~ 5 GHz

< 100 mW ERP

Scheda micro SD (max 128G)

H.264

1920x1080

Adattatore DC5V/2A

0ºC ~ 50ºC

119 x 78.5 x 78.5 mm 

100-240Vac

50-60Hz

+5Vdc



Support

www.chacon.com/support

Symbols

Corrente continua (DC)

2A

5W

75%

< 0.1W

Corrente di uscita

Potenza di uscita

Efficienza

Consumo a vuoto

Avvertenze 
- L’adattatore CA deve essere collegato esclusivamente all’interno dell’abitazione e in un ambiente asciutto.   
- Non installarlo vicino a fonti di calore. - Tenere l’adattatore CA accessibile in modo da poterlo scollegare 
facilmente se necessario.
- Se è necessario pulire il prodotto, utilizzare un panno morbido. 

Suggerimento: 
- Qualsiasi materiale interposto tra il prodotto e il router Wi-Fi riduce la distanza operativa (principalmente: 
pareti in cemento armato, pareti in calcestruzzo, superfici metalliche).  Tenetene conto quando decidete il 
posizionamento della telecamera.
- Preferire un’installazione riparata dalla telecamera e a un’altezza superiore a 2,5 m per limitare 
l’accessibilità.



Non gettate le batterie o i prodotti fuori uso tra i rifiuti domestici (spazzatura). 
Le sostanze pericolose che possono contenere possono danneggiare la salute o 
l’ambiente. Chiedete al vostro rivenditore di ritirare questi prodotti o utilizzate 
la raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti proposta dalla vostra città.

Con la presente, Chacon dichiara che l’apparecchiatura radio del tipo «DiO-
CAM-DLI01» è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. 
La prova completa della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al 
seguente indirizzo Internet: http://chacon.com/conformity

Solo per uso interno



1x Power adapter 
5V - 2A

ManualUSB-C
cable

Screws Reset
pin

Position
card

Beschreibung des Geräts

LED-Anzeige
Objektiv 
Infrarot-LED
Mikrofon 
Micro-SD-Kartensteckplatz 
+ Reset-Taste

Objektiv
Lautsprecher 
USB-C DC-IN-Anschluss 

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8

6

2

1

4

3

5

7

8







Spezifikationen

Auflösung

Objektiv

Nachtsicht

Drehung

Blickwinkel

Protokolle

WiFi-Standard

Frequenz

Max. Leistung

Speicherung

Video-Kompression

Maximale Auflösung

Leistung

Arbeitstemperatur

Abmessungen

Eingangsspannung

Eingangsfrequenz

Ausgangsspannung

2MP

5,5 mm - 3,2 mm, 4,9 mm ± 0,2 / 6,05 mm, F2,0 / F2,0

10m

L72°, V38° / L78°, V61°

92° / 117° 

TCP/IP,HTTP,TCP,UDP,SMTP,DHCP,DNS,P2P

IEEE 802.11b/g/n

2,4GHz ~ 5 GHz

< 100 mW ERP

Micro SD Karte (Max 128G)

H.264

1920x1080

DC5V/2A-Adapter

0ºC ~ 50ºC

119 x 78.5 x 78.5 mm 

100-240Vac

50-60Hz

+5Vdc



Support

www.chacon.com/support

Symbols

Gleichstrom (DC)

2A

5W

75%

< 0.1W

Ausgangsstrom

Ausgangsleistung

Wirkungsgrad

Leerlauf Verbrauch

Warnung 
- Der Netzadapter darf nur innerhalb des Hauses und in einem trockenen Raum angeschlossen werden.   
- Stellen Sie das Netzteil nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen auf - Halten Sie es zugänglich, damit es bei 
Bedarf leicht abgezogen werden kann.
- Wenn Sie das Gerät reinigen müssen, verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch. 

Tipp: 
- Jegliches Material zwischen dem Produkt und Ihrem Wi-Fi-Router verringert die Reichweite des Geräts 
(vor allem: Stahlbetonwand, Betonwand, Metallflächen).  Berücksichtigen Sie dies bei der Festlegung des 
Aufstellungsortes Ihrer Kamera.
- Bevorzugen Sie eine Installation im Schutz der Kamera und in einer Höhe von mehr als 2,5 m, um die 
Zugänglichkeit zu begrenzen.



Werfen Sie Batterien oder nicht mehr funktionstüchtige Produkte nicht in den 
Hausmüll. Die gefährlichen Stoffe, die sie enthalten können, können die Ge-
sundheit oder die Umwelt schädigen. Bitten Sie Ihren Händler, diese Produkte 
zurückzunehmen, oder nutzen Sie die von Ihrer Stadt vorgeschlagene getrennte 
Müllsammlung.

Hiermit erklärt Chacon, dass die Funkanlage des Typs «DiOCAM-DLI01» mit der 
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU konform ist. 
Die vollständige Prüfung der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar: http://chacon.com/conformity

Nur für Innenräume geeignet
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